



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Thompkins Contracting, Inc.		Southwest Utility Systems, Inc.		Cougar Contracting LLC		Andrew Sitework, LLC	
Location ►			Lehigh Acres, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN										
6" Temporary Force Main	LF	40	\$ 33.44	\$ 1,337.60	\$ 172.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 748.00
6" Asbestos Cement Force Main Removal and Disposal	LF	2,100	\$ 33.02	\$ 69,342.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 6,678.00
Install 6" DR-18 PVC Force Main	LF	2,100	\$ 36.69	\$ 77,049.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 38,850.00
Install 8" DR-18 PVC Force Main	LF	10	\$ 285.20	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	1	\$ 1,837.46	\$ 1,837.46	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,621.00	\$ 1,621.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 1,203.00
6" Plug Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,515.66	\$ 3,515.66	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 1,648.00
2" Automatic Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,125.42	\$ 3,125.42	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,758.00	\$ 6,758.00	\$ 4,443.00	\$ 4,443.00
Ductile Iron Fittings Force Main	LB	1,000	\$ 4.82	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
Wet Tapping Valve 10" pipe x 8" Tap Force Main	EA	1	\$ 4,815.85	\$ 4,815.85	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,487.00	\$ 4,647.00	\$ 4,647.00
Locate Balls and Marker Tape Force Main	EA	17	\$ 243.57	\$ 4,140.69	\$ 28.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,343.00
Tie-Back Assembly for 10" Pipe	EA	2	\$ 1,292.23	\$ 2,584.46	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 3,746.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 2,106.00
GRAVITY SEWER										
10" PVC SDR-26 PVC Gravity Main (14'-16' deep)	LF	40	\$ 78.41	\$ 3,136.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00
Manhole (4' diameter, 14'-16' deep)	EA	1	\$ 15,630.61	\$ 15,630.61	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 31,716.00	\$ 31,716.00	\$ 57,243.00	\$ 57,243.00
Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Partial Removal	LF	30	\$ 14.21	\$ 426.30	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
WATERMAIN										
4" Asbestos Cement Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	3,500	\$ 20.20	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 86,450.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 18,655.00
6" Asbestos Cement Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	100	\$ 41.38	\$ 4,138.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
4" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	30	\$ 44.23	\$ 1,326.90	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
6" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	100	\$ 54.28	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
8" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	3,500	\$ 42.49	\$ 148,715.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 112,000.00
Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	5	\$ 764.34	\$ 3,821.70	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 4,420.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Thompkins Contracting, Inc.		Southwest Utility Systems, Inc.		Cougar Contracting LLC		Andrew Sitework, LLC	
Location ►			Lehigh Acres, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
4" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,364.99	\$ 1,364.99	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 1,078.00
6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,522.45	\$ 4,567.35	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,249.00	\$ 3,747.00	\$ 1,318.00	\$ 3,954.00
8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 2,153.98	\$ 8,615.92	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,481.00	\$ 5,924.00	\$ 1,842.00	\$ 7,368.00
2" Automatic Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,508.57	\$ 2,508.57	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 4,635.00
Ductile Iron Fittings Water Main	LB	2,800	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00
Wet Tapping Valve 6" pipe x 6" Tap Water Main	EA	1	\$ 3,269.20	\$ 3,269.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,686.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 3,648.00
Fire Hydrant assembly	EA	5	\$ 5,344.72	\$ 26,723.60	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 4,622.00	\$ 23,110.00	\$ 5,807.00	\$ 29,035.00
1" Water Service	LF	1,650	\$ 6.88	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 5,527.50
2" PVC Sch 40 Casing	LF	570	\$ 23.93	\$ 13,640.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,425.00
1" Corporations	EA	38	\$ 318.44	\$ 12,100.72	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 17,404.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,332.00
3/4" Curb Stops	EA	74	\$ 294.34	\$ 21,781.16	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 19,906.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 7,696.00
Service Saddle 8"x1"	EA	38	\$ 748.22	\$ 28,432.36	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 28,994.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 7,486.00
1" U-Branch	EA	36	\$ 374.84	\$ 13,494.24	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 24,948.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,024.00
Potable Water Service Connection to Existing Meter	EA	74	\$ 472.82	\$ 34,988.68	\$ 450.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 80,808.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,734.00
Locate Balls and Marker Tape Water Main	EA	80	\$ 126.11	\$ 10,088.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00
Tie-Back Assembly for 4" Pipe	EA	3	\$ 490.95	\$ 1,472.85	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 1,833.00
Tie-Back Assembly for 6" Pipe	EA	3	\$ 490.95	\$ 1,472.85	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,295.00
4" Asbestos/PVC Transition Fittings	EA	3	\$ 335.11	\$ 1,005.33	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 993.00
6" Asbestos/PVC Transition Fittings	EA	3	\$ 335.11	\$ 1,005.33	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 1,878.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1,236.00
LIFT STATION INSTALLATION										
Existing Lift Station #2 Asbestos Abatement	LS	1	\$ 8,487.08	\$ 8,487.08	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,432.00	\$ 7,432.00	\$ 10,510.00	\$ 10,510.00
Existing Lift Station #2 Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$ 69,791.62	\$ 69,791.62	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 23,890.00	\$ 23,890.00	\$ 6,826.00	\$ 6,826.00
Site Work	LS	1	\$ 16,476.62	\$ 16,476.62	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 71,117.00	\$ 71,117.00	\$ 10,021.00	\$ 10,021.00
Wet Well (8' diameter), Access Hatch and Concrete Cover and Slab for Odor Control and Generator	LS	1	\$ 95,976.60	\$ 95,976.60	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 53,144.00	\$ 53,144.00	\$ 191,926.00	\$ 191,926.00
Safety Railing	LS	1	\$ 7,181.37	\$ 7,181.37	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,176.00	\$ 11,176.00	\$ 19,201.00	\$ 19,201.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Thompkins Contracting, Inc.		Southwest Utility Systems, Inc.		Cougar Contracting LLC		Andrew Sitework, LLC	
Location ►			Lehigh Acres, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
2'x6' Retaining Wall and Stairs	LS	1	\$ 4,025.78	\$ 4,025.78	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 30,733.00	\$ 30,733.00	\$ 27,206.00	\$ 27,206.00
Submersible Sewage Pumps	EA	2	\$ 37,587.98	\$ 75,175.96	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 31,921.00	\$ 63,842.00	\$ 13,463.00	\$ 26,926.00
Main Power Electrical Services	LS	1	\$ 20,479.98	\$ 20,479.98	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35,762.00	\$ 35,762.00	\$ 19,201.00	\$ 19,201.00
Piping and Valves	LS	1	\$ 43,633.33	\$ 43,633.33	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 28,090.00	\$ 28,090.00	\$ 42,864.00	\$ 42,864.00
Motor Control Center	LS	1	\$ 1,958.55	\$ 1,958.55	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 5,846.00	\$ 22,245.00	\$ 22,245.00
Soft Starter	EA	2	\$ 1,958.55	\$ 3,917.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 1,854.00
Water Service	LS	1	\$ 2,584.63	\$ 2,584.63	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 6,176.00	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 1,886.00
Concrete Driveway (Commercial Standard)	SY	90	\$ 54.96	\$ 4,946.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,460.00
Elliptical Concrete Pipe Culvert (HE III) (12"x18" S/CD)	LF	30	\$ 78.50	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00
Mitered End Section (12"x18" CD) (RPC)	EA	2	\$ 1,233.48	\$ 2,466.96	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 4,222.00	\$ 1,149.00	\$ 2,298.00
Fence and Gates	LS	1	\$ 14,806.69	\$ 14,806.69	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16,052.00	\$ 16,052.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 9,009.00
#57 Stone and Polyethylene Barrier	LS	1	\$ 1,974.33	\$ 1,974.33	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 2,933.00	\$ 2,933.00
Yard Light	LS	1	\$ 4,178.26	\$ 4,178.26	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,582.00	\$ 4,582.00	\$ 4,252.00	\$ 4,252.00
Emergency Portable Generator Connection	LS	1	\$ 326.43	\$ 326.43	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 577.90	\$ 577.90
Telemetry Control Unit	LS	1	\$ 652.85	\$ 652.85	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19,477.00	\$ 19,477.00	\$ 20,488.00	\$ 20,488.00
Imported Fill	CY	200	\$ 22.06	\$ 4,412.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
CONDUIT										
Instal 2" Coinduit for F.O.C.	LF	2,100	\$ 7.72	\$ 16,212.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,880.00
RESTORATION										
Driveway Replacement - Concrete	SY	280	\$ 53.33	\$ 14,932.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 76.30	\$ 21,364.00
Driveway Replacement-Bituminous	SY	1,900	\$ 15.68	\$ 29,792.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 74,480.00
Concrete Sidewalk Repalcement	SY	100	\$ 52.44	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 6,720.00
Sod	SY	12,200	\$ 5.45	\$ 66,490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 37,820.00
Open Cut Trench Repair-Pavement Restoration	SY	780	\$ 31.83	\$ 24,827.40	\$ 188.00	\$ 146,640.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 57,720.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 48,204.00
18" CMP	LF	20	\$ 71.15	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00
30" CMP	LF	20	\$ 85.12	\$ 1,702.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 147.40	\$ 2,948.00
(Driveway Culverts) Reinforced Concrete Pipe-12"	LF	100	\$ 56.93	\$ 5,693.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 3,890.00
Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 37.04	\$ 740.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 1,446.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Thompkins Contracting, Inc.		Southwest Utility Systems, Inc.		Cougar Contracting LLC		Andrew Sitework, LLC	
Location ►			Lehigh Acres, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Remove and Replace Drainage Structure	EA	2	\$ 2,382.81	\$ 4,765.62	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 7,098.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 3,888.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
Temporary Erosion Control and N.P.D.E.S. Compliance	LS	1	\$ 3,390.02	\$ 3,390.02	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29,872.00	\$ 29,872.00	\$ 37,366.00	\$ 37,366.00
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 14,383.43	\$ 14,383.43	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 41,685.00	\$ 41,685.00	\$ 48,535.00	\$ 48,535.00
Clearing and Grubbing and Tree Removal	LS	1	\$ 36,240.78	\$ 36,240.78	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,582.00	\$ 56,582.00	\$ 56,138.00	\$ 56,138.00
Subsurface Utility Locates (Pot Holing)	EA	300	\$ 196.02	\$ 58,806.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00
Rock Excavation	CY	310	\$ 25.12	\$ 7,787.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 31,310.00
Surveying	LS	1	\$ 6,789.67	\$ 6,789.67	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 27,939.00	\$ 27,939.00	\$ 14,207.00	\$ 14,207.00
As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 4,831.10	\$ 4,831.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 4,274.00	\$ 4,274.00
Pre-Installation Video	LS	1	\$ 1,653.48	\$ 1,653.48	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$ 1,330,738.94		\$ 1,541,193.00		\$ 1,546,120.00		\$ 1,223,172.40
Mobilization/Demobilization (5%)				\$ 66,536.95		\$ 77,059.65		\$ 77,306.00		\$ 61,158.62
TOTAL BID PRICE \$				\$ 1,397,275.89		\$ 1,618,252.65		\$ 1,623,426.00		\$ 1,284,331.02
Notice Needed to Commence:			30 Days		60 Days		21 Days		60 Days	
Completion Time: 330 Cal/Days										
Liquidated Damages: \$1,532.										



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Metro Equipment Services, Inc.		PWC Joint Venture LLC		Denco Construction, Inc.	
Location ►			Naples, Florida		Miami, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN										
6" Temporary Force Main	LF	40	\$ 707.00	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
6" Asbestos Cement Force Main Removal and Disposal	LF	2,100	\$ 28.25	\$ 59,325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00
Install 6" DR-18 PVC Force Main	LF	2,100	\$ 34.50	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 71,400.00
Install 8" DR-18 PVC Force Main	LF	10	\$ 152.80	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	1	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6" Plug Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,547.00	\$ 4,547.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
2" Automatic Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 9,391.00	\$ 9,391.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Ductile Iron Fittings Force Main	LB	1,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00
Wet Tapping Valve 10" pipe x 8" Tap Force Main	EA	1	\$ 6,476.00	\$ 6,476.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
Locate Balls and Marker Tape Force Main	EA	17	\$ 169.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00
Tie-Back Assembly for 10" Pipe	EA	2	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
GRAVITY SEWER										
10" PVC SDR-26 PVC Gravity Main (14'-16' deep)	LF	40	\$ 161.25	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
Manhole (4' diameter, 14'-16' deep)	EA	1	\$ 15,581.00	\$ 15,581.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Partial Removal	LF	30	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
WATERMAIN										
4" Asbestos Cement Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	3,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00
6" Asbestos Cement Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
4" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	30	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
6" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	100	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
8" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	3,500	\$ 29.50	\$ 103,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00
Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	5	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Metro Equipment Services, Inc.		PWC Joint Venture LLC		Denco Construction, Inc.	
Location ►			Naples, Florida		Miami, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
4" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 13,632.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2" Automatic Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
Ductile Iron Fittings Water Main	LB	2,800	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,800.00
Wet Tapping Valve 6"pipe x 6" Tap Water Main	EA	1	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
Fire Hydrant assembly	EA	5	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1" Water Service	LF	1,650	\$ 41.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,500.00
2" PVC Sch 40 Casing	LF	570	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,800.00
1" Corporations	EA	38	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,902.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00
3/4" Curb Stops	EA	74	\$ 176.00	\$ 13,024.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,580.00
Service Saddle 8"x1"	EA	38	\$ 208.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,840.00
1" U-Branch	EA	36	\$ 162.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00
Potable Water Service Connection to Existing Meter	EA	74	\$ 489.00	\$ 36,186.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,900.00
Locate Balls and Marker Tape Water Main	EA	80	\$ 68.50	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00
Tie-Back Assembly for 4" Pipe	EA	3	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Tie-Back Assembly for 6" Pipe	EA	3	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
4" Asbestos/PVC Transition Fittings	EA	3	\$ 713.00	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
6" Asbestos/PVC Transition Fittings	EA	3	\$ 841.00	\$ 2,523.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
LIFT STATION INSTALLATION										
Existing Lift Station #2 Asbestos Abatement	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Existing Lift Station #2 Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
Site Work	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Wet Well (8' diameter), Access Hatch and Concrete Cover and Slab for Odor Control and Generator	LS	1	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 746,000.00	\$ 746,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
Safety Railing	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Metro Equipment Services, Inc.		PWC Joint Venture LLC		Denco Construction, Inc.	
Location ►			Naples, Florida		Miami, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
2'x6' Retaining Wall and Stairs	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Submersible Sewage Pumps	EA	2	\$ 41,890.00	\$ 83,780.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
Main Power Electrical Services	LS	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Piping and Valves	LS	1	\$ 41,333.00	\$ 41,333.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Motor Control Center	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Soft Starter	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
Water Service	LS	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
Concrete Driveway (Commercial Standard)	SY	90	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00
Elliptical Concrete Pipe Culvert (HE III) (12"x18" S/CD)	LF	30	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,460.00
Mitered End Section (12"x18" CD) (RPC)	EA	2	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
Fence and Gates	LS	1	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 12,045.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
#57 Stone and Polyethylene Barrier	LS	1	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Yard Light	LS	1	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 3,841.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
Emergency Portable Generator Connection	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Telemetry Control Unit	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
Imported Fill	CY	200	\$ 32.75	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
CONDUIT										
Instal 2" Coinduit for F.O.C.	LF	2,100	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52,500.00
RESTORATION										
Driveway Replacement - Concrete	SY	280	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00
Driveway Replacement-Bituminous	SY	1,900	\$ 70.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 95,000.00
Concrete Sidewalk Repalcement	SY	100	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
Sod	SY	12,200	\$ 4.50	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 54,900.00
Open Cut Trench Repair-Pavement Restoration	SY	780	\$ 95.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 58,500.00
18" CMP	LF	20	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
30" CMP	LF	20	\$ 171.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
(Driveway Culverts) Reinforced Concrete Pipe-12"	LF	100	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.		Metro Equipment Services, Inc.		PWC Joint Venture LLC		Denco Construction, Inc.	
Location ►			Naples, Florida		Miami, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida		Fort Myers, Florida	
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Remove and Replace Drainage Structure	EA	2	\$ 2,729.00	\$ 5,458.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
Temporary Erosion Control and N.P.D.E.S. Compliance	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing and Tree Removal	LS	1	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Subsurface Utility Locates (Pot Holing)	EA	300	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
Rock Excavation	CY	310	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 40,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,300.00
Surveying	LS	1	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Pre-Installation Video	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUB-TOTAL				\$ 1,625,669.00		\$ 1,712,090.00		\$ 1,556,330.00		\$ 1,606,395.00
Mobilization/Demobilization (5%)				\$ 81,283.45		\$ 85,604.50		\$ 77,816.50		\$ 80,319.75
TOTAL BID PRICE \$				\$ 1,706,952.45		\$ 1,797,694.50		\$ 1,634,146.50		\$ 1,686,714.75
Notice Needed to Commence:			60 Days		60 Days		30 Days		90 Days	
Completion Time: 330 Cal/Days										
Liquidated Damages: \$1,532.										



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Cobb Site Development, Inc.							
Location ►			Wauchula, Florida							
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
WASTEWATER FORCE MAIN										
6" Temporary Force Main	LF	40	\$ 54.08	\$ 2,163.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6" Asbestos Cement Force Main Removal and Disposal	LF	2,100	\$ 26.67	\$ 56,007.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Install 6" DR-18 PVC Force Main	LF	2,100	\$ 32.26	\$ 67,746.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Install 8" DR-18 PVC Force Main	LF	10	\$ 97.48	\$ 974.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Connection to Existing Force Main	EA	1	\$ 1,236.63	\$ 1,236.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6" Plug Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,817.25	\$ 1,817.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2" Automatic Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,544.47	\$ 5,544.47	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Ductile Iron Fittings Force Main	LB	1,000	\$ 7.81	\$ 7,810.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Wet Tapping Valve 10" pipe x 8" Tap Force Main	EA	1	\$ 5,995.08	\$ 5,995.08	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Locate Balls and Marker Tape Force Main	EA	17	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,466.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Tie-Back Assembly for 10" Pipe	EA	2	\$ 1,086.90	\$ 2,173.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
GRAVITY SEWER										
10" PVC SDR-26 PVC Gravity Main (14'-16' deep)	LF	40	\$ 83.93	\$ 3,357.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Manhole (4' diameter, 14'-16' deep)	EA	1	\$ 11,292.02	\$ 11,292.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Partial Removal	LF	30	\$ 65.58	\$ 1,967.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
WATERMAIN										
4" Asbestos Cement Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	3,500	\$ 19.52	\$ 68,320.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6" Asbestos Cement Water Main Removal and Disposal	LF	100	\$ 43.55	\$ 4,355.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	30	\$ 68.24	\$ 2,047.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	100	\$ 28.64	\$ 2,864.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8" PVC C900/C905 DR-18 Water Main	LF	3,500	\$ 21.84	\$ 76,440.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	5	\$ 1,072.15	\$ 5,360.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Cobb Site Development, Inc.							
Location ►			Wauchula, Florida							
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
4" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,377.84	\$ 1,377.84	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,582.11	\$ 4,746.33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8" Gate Valve	EA	4	\$ 2,411.21	\$ 9,644.84	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2" Automatic Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,761.36	\$ 5,761.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Ductile Iron Fittings Water Main	LB	2,800	\$ 8.43	\$ 23,604.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Wet Tapping Valve 6"pipe x 6" Tap Water Main	EA	1	\$ 4,882.17	\$ 4,882.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Fire Hydrant assembly	EA	5	\$ 6,085.45	\$ 30,427.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1" Water Service	LF	1,650	\$ 11.76	\$ 19,404.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2" PVC Sch 40 Casing	LF	570	\$ 16.39	\$ 9,342.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1" Corporations	EA	38	\$ 123.96	\$ 4,710.48	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3/4" Curb Stops	EA	74	\$ 225.56	\$ 16,691.44	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Service Saddle 8"x1"	EA	38	\$ 334.98	\$ 12,729.24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
1" U-Branch	EA	36	\$ 173.61	\$ 6,249.96	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Potable Water Service Connection to Existing Meter	EA	74	\$ 461.76	\$ 34,170.24	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Locate Balls and Marker Tape Water Main	EA	80	\$ 86.34	\$ 6,907.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Tie-Back Assembly for 4" Pipe	EA	3	\$ 986.59	\$ 2,959.77	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Tie-Back Assembly for 6" Pipe	EA	3	\$ 1,002.95	\$ 3,008.85	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4" Asbestos/PVC Transition Fittings	EA	3	\$ 1,570.12	\$ 4,710.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6" Asbestos/PVC Transition Fittings	EA	3	\$ 1,666.72	\$ 5,000.16	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
LIFT STATION INSTALLATION										
Existing Lift Station #2 Asbestos Abatement	LS	1	\$ 2,348.00	\$ 2,348.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Existing Lift Station #2 Removal and Disposal	LS	1	\$ 9,202.35	\$ 9,202.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Site Work	LS	1	\$ 7,062.53	\$ 7,062.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Wet Well (8' diameter), Access Hatch and Concrete Cover and Slab for Odor Control and Generator	LS	1	\$ 63,045.83	\$ 63,045.83	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Safety Railing	LS	1	\$ 15,403.15	\$ 15,403.15	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Cobb Site Development, Inc.							
Location ►			Wauchula, Florida							
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
2'x6' Retaining Wall and Stairs	LS	1	\$ 8,454.36	\$ 8,454.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Submersible Sewage Pumps	EA	2	\$ 31,835.18	\$ 63,670.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Main Power Electrical Services	LS	1	\$ 19,922.52	\$ 19,922.52	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Piping and Valves	LS	1	\$ 43,919.98	\$ 43,919.98	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Motor Control Center	LS	1	\$ 7,765.46	\$ 7,765.46	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Soft Starter	EA	2	\$ 3,322.80	\$ 6,645.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Water Service	LS	1	\$ 3,642.66	\$ 3,642.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Concrete Driveway (Commercial Standard)	SY	90	\$ 75.62	\$ 6,805.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Elliptical Concrete Pipe Culvert (HE III) (12"x18" S/CD)	LF	30	\$ 98.93	\$ 2,967.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Mitered End Section (12"x18" CD) (RPC)	EA	2	\$ 2,017.51	\$ 4,035.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Fence and Gates	LS	1	\$ 4,764.02	\$ 4,764.02	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
#57 Stone and Polyethylene Barrier	LS	1	\$ 3,816.06	\$ 3,816.06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Yard Light	LS	1	\$ 4,129.18	\$ 4,129.18	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Emergency Portable Generator Connection	LS	1	\$ 234.78	\$ 234.78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Telemetry Control Unit	LS	1	\$ 22,830.81	\$ 22,830.81	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Imported Fill	CY	200	\$ 60.91	\$ 12,182.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
CONDUIT										
Instal 2" Coinduit for F.O.C.	LF	2,100	\$ 7.13	\$ 14,973.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
RESTORATION										
Driveway Replacement - Concrete	SY	280	\$ 52.98	\$ 14,834.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Driveway Replacement-Bituminous	SY	1,900	\$ 36.55	\$ 69,445.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Concrete Sidewalk Repalcement	SY	100	\$ 53.98	\$ 5,398.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Sod	SY	12,200	\$ 3.26	\$ 39,772.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Open Cut Trench Repair-Pavement Restoration	SY	780	\$ 73.36	\$ 57,220.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18" CMP	LF	20	\$ 109.61	\$ 2,192.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30" CMP	LF	20	\$ 156.91	\$ 3,138.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
(Driveway Culverts) Reinforced Concrete Pipe-12"	LF	100	\$ 130.42	\$ 13,042.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$ 81.13	\$ 1,622.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
CONSTRUCTION OF LIFT STATION #2 WITH A FORCEMAIN AND WATERMAIN
BID NO. 2020000580

BID OPENING DATE: 9/16/2020

DEPT: UTILITIES

Company Names ►			Cobb Site Development							
Location ►			Wauchula, Florida							
Description ▼	Unit	Est. Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Remove and Replace Drainage Structure	EA	2	\$ 3,953.46	\$ 7,906.92	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
Temporary Erosion Control and N.P.D.E.S. Compliance	LS	1	\$ 43,082.66	\$ 43,082.66	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 118,600.33	\$ 118,600.33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Clearing and Grubbing and Tree Removal	LS	1	\$ 85,648.72	\$ 85,648.72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Subsurface Utility Locates (Pot Holing)	EA	300	\$ 176.62	\$ 52,986.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Rock Excavation	CY	310	\$ 61.57	\$ 19,086.70	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Surveying	LS	1	\$ 8,478.63	\$ 8,478.63	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 11,621.62	\$ 11,621.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Pre-Installation Video	LS	1	\$ 2,358.40	\$ 2,358.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUB-TOTAL				\$ 1,419,522.39		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Mobilization/Demobilization (5%)				\$ 70,976.12		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID PRICE \$				\$ 1,490,498.51		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Notice Needed to Commence:			30 Days							
Completion Time: 330 Cal/Days										
Liquidated Damages: \$1,532.										